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Population of the world
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Population by geographic regions

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2090 2100

Po
pu

la
tio

n 
(b

ill
io

ns
)

Estimates Projections

Africa

Asia

Oceania
N-America
L-Amer.+Car.
Europe

Source: World Population Prospects: The 2017 Revision



Total fertility
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Demand for family planning among 
married or in-union women aged 15 to 49 (SDG 3.7.1)
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Life expectancy at birth (both sexes)
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Under-five mortality (SDG 3.2.1)

SDG target
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Population by age group
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Urban population

50 per cent urban

0

20

40

60

80

1950 1970 1990 2010 2030 2050

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 u

rb
an

Estimates Projections

Europe

Source: World Population Prospects: The 2017 Revision

Africa

Asia

Oceania

N-America

L-Amer.+Car.

World



Number of international migrants by 
geographic region 2017

Source: Trends in International Migrant Stock: The 2017 Revision
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